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Board, Commission, or

Committee

Sutter County Board of Supervisors
Board, Commission, and Committee Assignments

Date/Time/Location*

2024

Stipend

430 Center St, Yuba City

Ag., Public Protection & General Mat Conant 2" & 4™ Monday monthly Ashley Thibodeau — Sutter County
Govt. Committee Dan Flores 3:30 p.m. (530) 822-7500 No None
Karm Bains — Alt. 1160 Civic Center Blvd., Suite A, YC |athibodeau@co.sutter.ca.us
Nicholas Micheli — Alt.
Mike Ziegenmeyer — Alt.
Agency on Aging/Area 4 — Governing | Mike Ziegenmeyer 2" Friday monthly Cindy Reigert
Board (AAA4) 10:00 a.m. (916) 710-8394 Yes None
Location varies creigert@agencyonaging4.org
Audit Committee Nicholas Micheli As needed Lisa Bush — Sutter County
Mat Conant Location TBD (530) 822-7100 No None
Dan Flores — Alt. Ibush@co.sutter.ca.us
Beale Military Liaison Council Mike Ziegenmeyer As needed Janice Nall — Beale AFB
Location TBD (530) 822-9988 No None
Blue Zones Project Steering Karm Bains Wednesdays quarterly Marni Sanders, Executive Director, Yuba Sutter Info not Info not
Committee (2/21,5/22, & 8/21) - 2:00 p.m. (530) 434-1737 available at available at
989 Plumas St. Marni.sanders@sharecare.com time of time of
Yuba City, CA 95991 posting posting
CA State Assoc. of Counties (CSAC)  |Dan Flores Thursdays quarterly Korina Jones
Board of Directors Karm Bains — Alt. (3/7, 4/19, 8/29, 11/19) kiones@counties.org and No None
Location varies Chase Palm
(916) 650-8127
cpalm@counties.org
Children & Families Commission Mike Ziegenmeyer 3@ Wednesday Julie Price — Sutter County
(1/17, 4/24, 6/26, 9/18, & 10/30) (530) 822-7505
3:30 p.m. jprice@co.sutter.ca.us Yes None
1160 Civic Center, Suite A, YC
Community Corrections Partnership |Karm Bains 3 Tuesday quarterly Robyn Reynolds — Sutter County
(CCP) Dan Flores — Alt. (1/31 Special Mtg., 3/12 & 10/29)  |(530) 822-7320
1:30 p.m. rreynolds@co.sutter.ca.us Yes None

*Date/Time/Location: Please contact the Board, Commission, or Committee for the most up-to-date meeting information.
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Date/Time/Location*

2024

Stipend

1201 Civic Center Blvd., YC*

admin@sutterbutteflood.org

Countywide Oversight Board Dan Flores TBD Donna M. Johnston — Sutter County
Nicholas Micheli — Alt. 9:00 a.m. (530) 822-7106 Yes None
1160 Civic Center, Suite A, YC boardclerk@co.sutter.ca.us
Debt Advisory Committee Nicholas Micheli As Needed Leanne Link — Sutter County
(530) 822-7106 No None
|link@co.sutter.ca.us
Economic Development Committee |Dan Flores 3¥ Monday monthly Lisa Bush — Sutter County
(EDC) Karm Bains 3:00 p.m. (530) 822-7100 No None
1160 Civic Center Blvd., Suite A, YC |lbush@co.sutter.ca.us
Emergency Medical Care Services Nicholas Micheli Bi-monthly 3 Wednesday Brandi Hart — EMCS
(EMCS) (1/17, 3/20, 5/15, 7/17, 9/18, & 11/20) Bi-County Ambulance
8:30a.m. . (530) 674-0874 No None
1700 Poole Blvd, Yuba City, CA 95993 bhart@bicountyambulance.com
Farm Fest Nonprofit Board Karm Bains 1" Friday at Noon Kary Hauck
(1/5,2/2,3/1,4/5,5/3,6/7,7/5,8/2, | (530) 763-5402 or (530) 844-2358
10/4,11/1, 12/6) kary@sapphiremarketinggroup.net No None
Event dates: TBD
1095 Stafford Way, Suite K, Y.C.
Feather River Air Quality Karm Bains 1*Monday bi-monthly Shelley Channel - ASO
Management District (FRAQMD) Mat Conant (2,4,6,8,10,12) Maria Ramos — FRAQMD
(3 Mem/1 Alt for 2024) Nicholas Micheli 4:00 p.m. 541 Washington Avenue
(2 Mem/1 Alt for 2025) Dan Flores — Alt. 915 8™ St., Marysville Yuba City, CA 95991 Yes $100/meeting
(2 & 4 Mtgs will be at (530) 634-7659 ext. 201
541 Washington, YC) schannel@fragmd.org
mramos@fragmd.org
Feather River West Levee Financing |Nicholas Micheli 2" Weds of each month Terra Yaney — SBFCA
Authority (FRWLFA) Board Karm Bains— Alt. No meeting in January PO Box M, Yuba City, CA 95992
2:00 p.m. (530) 755-9859 Yes None

*Date/Time/Location: Please contact the Board, Commission, or Committee for the most up-to-date meeting information.
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Date/Time/Location*

2024

Stipend

Mike Ziegenmeyer — Alt.

Mat Conant — Alt.

Film Yuba Sutter Committee Mat Conant As needed Janell Willis
Info not Info not
(530) 743-6501 . .
o available at| available at
jwillis@yubasutterchamber.com time of time of
1300 Franklin Road, Yuba City, CA 95993 . .
posting posting
Gilsizer Drainage District Karm Bains 2" Wednesday monthly Tammi Gaschke — Sutter County
(Board Chair and Board Vice Chair serve) |Mat Conant 4:00 p.m. (530) 822-7400
Nicholas Micheli 1201 Civic Center Blvd YC tgaschke@co.sutter.ca.us Yes None
Dan Flores — Alt.
Golden State Finance Authority Mat Conant 3 Wednesday monthly Maggie Chui and Milena De Melo
(GSFA) Mike Ziegenmeyer — Alt.  [9:00 a.m. 1215 KSt,, Ste. 1650, SAC, CA 95814
1215KS Ste. 1650 (916) 447-4806 Yes/Travel
treet, Ste. mchui@rcrcnet.org and mdemelo@rcrcnet.org Yes Expense
Sacramento, CA 95814
Golden State Connect Authority Mat Conant 34 Wednesday monthly Maggie Chui and Milena De Melo Info ot Info ot
(GSCA) Board of Directors Mike Ziegenmeyer — Alt. 9:00 a.m. 1215 KSt, Ste. 1650, SAC, CA 95814 . .
1215 K S Ste. 1650 (916) 447-4806 available at |  available at
treet, Ste. mchui@rcrcnet.org and mdemelo@rcrcnet.org time Of time Of
Sacramento, CA 95814 . .
posting posting
Greater Sacramento Economic Dan Flores 2" Thursday (3, 6, 9, 12) Brittany Jones
Council 9:00 a.m. 400 Capitol Mall, Suite 2520,
621 Capitol Mall, 18™ Floor Sacramento, CA 95814** Yes None
Sacramento, CA 95814 (916) 287-9082
bjones@selectsacramento.com
**All correspondence should be sent to contact address
Health & Welfare Committee Dan Flores 1%t & 3™ Tuesday monthly Jamie Johnson — Sutter County
Karm Bains 8:30a.m. (530) 822-7327
Nicholas Micheli — Alt. 1160 Civic Center, Suite A, YC JMJohnson@co.sutter.ca.us
No None

*Date/Time/Location: Please contact the Board, Commission, or Committee for the most up-to-date meeting information.
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Committee
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Board, Commission, and Committee Assignments

Date/Time/Location*

2024

Stipend

Location varies

(530) 822-7145
tsmith@ncen.org

Juvenile Justice Coordinating Council |Karm Bains As needed Allyson Wadkins — Sutter County
Location TBD (530) 822-7320
awadkins@co.sutter.ca.us No None
Law Library Board of Trustees Mat Conant 1t Wednesday monthly 12:15 p.m. |Deborah Micheli
(Board Chair serves) 1160 Civic Center Blvd., Suite A (530) 822-7110 \ \
o) one
Yuba City, CA dmicheli@co.sutter.ca.us
Leadership Advisory Committee for Mike Ziegenmeyer As needed Natalie Dillon — Yolo County
Child Support Karm Bains — Alt. Location TBD (530) 661-2856 - office
Natalie.Dillon@yolocounty.org No None
Local Agency Formation Commission |Mike Ziegenmeyer 2" Thursday Bi-monthly Doug Libby, Executive Officer
(LAFCO) Mat Conant (1,3,5,7,9,11) 2:00 p.m. (530) 822-3231 y $100/meeti
Karm Bains — Alt. 1201 Civic Center Blvd YC dlibby@yubacity.net e meeting
Northern California Water Mat Conant 1* Wednesday bi-monthly Danyella Ochoa
Association (NCWA) (1/19, 3/6, 5/1,7/10, 9/4, & 11/6)  |(916) 442-8333 x. 300
12:00 p.m. dherrera@norcalwater.org No None
455 Capitol Mall, Suite 335
Sacramento, CA 95814
North Sacramento Valley Integrated |Mat Conant Dates TBD Glenn County Department of Ag and
Regional Water Management Group |Mike Ziegenmeyer — Alt. 9:00 a.m. Water Resources
(NSV — IRWMP) 210 N. Lassen St City Hall, Willows ATTN: Lisa Hunter Yes None
PO Box 351, Willows, CA 95988
North Central Counties Consortium |Nicholas Micheli Quarterly Tisha Smith
(NCCC) 2/15, 5/16, 8/15, and 11/7 1110 Civic Center Blvd. Ste. 402A .
2:00 p.m. Yuba City, 95993 Ves $100/meeting

plus mileage

*Date/Time/Location: Please contact the Board, Commission, or Committee for the most up-to-date meeting information.
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2024

Stipend

Oroville Dam Citizens Advisory Nicholas Micheli As needed Quarterly Nancy Vogel, Deputy Secretary for water
Commission Mat Conant 3/1 at 10:00 a.m. CA Natural Resources Agency
Dan Flores — Alt. 2959 Lower Wyandotte Rd, 715 P Street, Sacramento, CA 95814 \ \
Mike Ziegenmeyer — Alt. Multipurpose Room (,316) 296'23&1)1 ° one
Karm Bains _ Alt OI’OVI”e, CA ancy.voge resources.ca.gov
Public Works & Support Services Mike Ziegenmeyer 2" & 4t Thursday monthly Tami Gaschke — Sutter County
Committee Mat Conant 8:30a.m. (530) 822-7400
Nicholas Micheli — Alt. 1160 Civic Center, Suite A, YC tgaschke@co.sutter.ca.us No None
Dan Flores — Alt.
Karm Bains — Alt.
Real Estate Committee Dan Flores 1/8, 4/8, 7/8, and 10/14 Donna M. Johnston — Sutter County
Mike Ziegenmeyer 10:00 a.m. (530) 822-7106
Nicholas Micheli — Alt. 1160 Civic Center, Suite A, YC boardclerk@co.sutter.ca.us No None
Karm Bains — Alt.
Mat Conant — Alt.
Regional Council of Rural Counties |Mat Conant 3 Wednesday monthly Maggie Chui and Milena De Melo
(RCRC) Mike Ziegenmeyer — Alt. 9:00 a.m. (1;1165) E:;f;géwso' SAC, CA 95814
) Yes None
1215 K Street, Ste. 1650 mchui@rcrcnet.org and mdemelo@rcrcnet.org
Sacramento, CA 95814
Regional Housing Authority (RHA) Nicholas Micheli 1%t & 39 Wed. monthly Jennifer Ruiz — Housing Authority
12:15 p.m. 1455 Butte House Rd
420 Miles Avenue’ YC (530) 671-0220 Ext 122 Yes $50/meet|ng
j.ruiz@cahasc.org
Regional Waste Management Karm Bains 3" Thursday monthly Scott Scholz — Executive Director
(RWMA) Mike Ziegenmeyer — Alt. 4:30 p.m. (530) 634-6890
915 8th Street Marysville ;i,m@vuzﬁdsgt;err,a:yles'com Anal
annon rich — anagement na yst .
shannon@yubasutterrecycles.com Yes SlOO/meetmg
P.0. Box V, Yuba City, CA 95992
Sacramento Area Council of Karm Bains 3" Thursday monthly Lanette Espinoza — SACOG
Governments (SACOG) Dan Flores — Alt. (no meeting in July or November) (916) 340-6236
9:30 a.m. lespinoza@sacog.org Yes $100/meeting
1415 L St #300 Sacramento

*Date/Time/Location: Please contact the Board, Commission, or Committee for the most up-to-date meeting information.
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Sutter County Board of Supervisors
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Date/Time/Location*

2024

Stipend

Sacramento Area Flood Control Mat Conant 3" Thursday monthly Lyndee Russell — SAFCA
Agency (SAFCA) Nicholas Micheli — Alt 3:00 p.m. (916) 874-7606
700 H Street, russelll@saccounty.net Yes None
Sacramento, CA 95814 1325 J Street, Suite 1700
Sacramento, CA 95814
Sacramento River Forum Mat Conant Bi-monthly 2" Thursday Jane Dolan — SRF
Mike Ziegenmeyer — Alt (2,5,8,9,12) 2440 Main St. Red Bluff, CA 96080 No None
3:00 p.m. (530) 528-7401
Location varies jane@riverforum.org
Sierra-Sacramento Valley EMS Nicholas Micheli 2" Friday bi-monthly Amy Boryczko
(S-SV EMS) (1,3,5,7,9,11) 535 Menlo Dr. Suite A, Rocklin CA 95765 Yes $50/meeting
1:00 p.m. (916) 625-1712
Location varies amy.boryczko@ssvems.com
Sutter Animal Services Authority Mike Ziegenmeyer Last Monday on 1/29, 4/29, 6/24, | Brad Mclintire — bmcintir@yubacity.net
(SASA) Karm Bains & 10/28 at 4:00 p.m. Maddy Laffond — mlaffond@yubacity.net Yes None
Dan Flores — Alt. 1201 Civic Center, YC (530) 822-7565
(Form 700 — Attn: Judy Sanchez)
Sutter Butte Flood Control Agency |Nicholas Micheli 2" Wednesday monthly Terra Yaney
(SBFCA) Board Mat Conant No meeting in January PO Box M, Yuba City, CA 95992
Mike Ziegenmeyer— Alt. 1:00 p.m. (530) 755-9859 Yes None
Karm Bains — Alt. 1201 Civic Center Blvd., YC* admin@sutterbutteflood.org
Sutter-Yuba (SY) Behavioral Health  |Nicholas Micheli 2" Thursday monthly Sue Hopper — Sutter County
Dan Flores — Alt. 5:00 p.m. 446 Second Street, Yuba City
(No meetings in Aug. or Dec.) (530) 822-7327 x 202 Yes None
1965 Live Oak Boulevard, Yuba City, CA | shopper@co.sutter.ca.us
Sutter Yuba (SY) Dan Flores As needed Johnny Burke
Homeless Consortium Karm Bains — Alt. Location TBD* director@syhomelessconsortium.org No None

(Formerly Bi-County Homeless Services
Program)

*Date/Time/Location: Please contact the Board, Commission, or Committee for the most up-to-date meeting information.
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2024
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Tri-County Juvenile Hall Nicholas Micheli Quarterly, last Friday of the month, | Rachel Kitchens, ASO
Rehabilitation Facility Oversight Karm Bains — Alt. (1/26, 4/26, 7/26, 10/25) 1023 14 Street, Marysville, 95901
Committee 8:30 a.m. (530) 741-6378 x 11 No None
Yuba County Government Center, |rkitchens@co.yuba.ca.us
Wheatland Room*
Yuba City/Intergovernmental Nicholas Micheli As needed Judy Sanchez — Yuba City
Relations Committee (YC/IRC) Mat Conant 1201 Civic Center Blvd., YC* (530) 822-4602 No None
(Board Chair and Vice Chair serve) jsanchez@yubacity.net
YCUSD Liaison Committee Karm Bains 2" Thursday quarterly Lora Broad
Dan Flores (2,58 11) (530) 822-7601 No None
3:00 p.m. Ibroad@ycusd.org
425 Plumas Blvd, YC 95991
Yuba-Sutter Arts Council Dan Flores 4™ Wednesday monthly David Read — Executive Director
(November meeting - 11/15) (530) 749-8065 No None
6:00 p.m. david@yubasutterarts.org
Zoom Meetings for 2023*
Yuba-Sutter Economic Development |Mike Ziegenmeyer 1 Friday quarterly Brynda Stranix — YSEDC
Corporation (YSEDC) — Board of Karm Bains (2/2,5/3,8/2, & 11/1) 950 Tharp Road, Suite 1303
Directors 7:30a.m. Yuba City, 95993
950 Tharp Rd, Suite 1303 (530) 751-8555 or (530) 713-3375 Yes None
YC, CA 95993 or via Zoom* bstranix@ysedc.org
Yuba-Sutter Economic Development [Mike Ziegenmeyer 3 Thursday quarterly Brynda Stranix — YSEDC
Corporation (YSEDC) — Executive (1/18, 4/18,7/18, & 10/17) 950 Tharp Road, Suite 1303
Committee 2:00 p.m. Yuba City, 95993 Yes None
950 Tharp Rd, Suite 1303, (530) 751-8555 or (530) 713-3375
YC 95993 or via Zoom* bstranix@ysedc.org
Yuba-Sutter Food Bank Mike Ziegenmeyer 4" Thursday of each Month Maria Ball
Nicholas Micheli — Alt. 12330;]2 p-ma e e (530) 673-3834
Elz/lsaoiIlwga,rﬁrzjgre;s\gzJ 72()C§Zafford Way, YC Ll . No None
¢ 760 Stafford Way, Yuba City, CA 95991

*Date/Time/Location: Please contact the Board, Commission, or Committee for the most up-to-date meeting information.
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Board, Commission, or Date/Time/Location* Stipend
Committee
Yuba-Sutter Transit Authority Dan Flores 3 Thursday Monthly at 4 p.m. Janet Frye, Board Clerk
Karm Bains 915 8™ Street, Marysville* Lisa O’Leary, Admfn Assist Il
Mike Ziegenmeyer — Alt. (251305) i 352-_ 6'\"8""8FOVSV'”6' 95901 Ves $100/meeting

janet@yubasuttertransit.com
lisa@yubasuttertransit.com

*Date/Time/Location: Please contact the Board, Commission, or Committee for the most up-to-date meeting information.
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